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ALUPAVFE®

Revolutionary Decking and Flat-Roofing Solution

ALUPAVE®

Common uses: Qualities:
Balconies Allows low costs sub structures
Roof Terraces Excellent spanning capabilities reducing sub-structure costs
Courtyard Gardens Fire Rated and suitable for High Rise
Patio Areas Full Double Seal Waterproof System
Walkways Integral Gutter System
Decking Areas Manufactured from High Quality Aluminium
High Rise Concealed fixings

Installer Friendly
Reduced Installation Time
Increased Spanning Distances

Does not Rot, Fade or Warp like Composite Materials

Environmentally Friendly

ALUPAVE®
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ALUPAVFE’

Why ALUPAVE®?

ALUPAVE® is suited to all standard decking applications. However due to the strength of ALUPAVE®
itis suitable for public areas, commercial and high-rise applications!

ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE®

Excellent spanning
distance between joists

ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE®

‘ ALUPAVE®
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ALUPAVE’

ALUPAVE®: Decking Applications

ALUPAVE® not only suited to all standard decking —

applications. However due to the strength of . LL,—:'
ALUPAVE® it is also suitable for public areas,
commercial and high-rise applications!

The ALUPAVE® board system is a unique decking board
extruded from aluminium making it an incredibly long lasting
and environmentally friendly decking option. Manufactured
with a double seal connection between each ALUPAVE® board
prevents wateringress to the substructure, meaning that both
time and money can be saved on the substructure therefore
can be created with basic timber which will be kept dry and
won't rot through! The rapid interlocking system saves time
meaning projects can be completed quickly with increased
strength and fastinstallation.

Anthracite Grey ALUPAVE® decking.

ALUPAVE® Ground Level Drainage

ALUPAVE®

The integral hidden drainage system can be used
to manage the rainwater to chosen outlet points or
harvesting systems.
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ALUPAVFE’

ALUPAVE®: Roofing Application

One of the many unique things about ALUPAVE®
is that it's suitable for roofing applications such
as flat roofs such as verandas and balconies
on any level of roof, providing a sealed roofing
solution and therefore reducing the need for Iy u"li
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ALUPAVE® Decking and Flat-Roofing Side Gutter plays an M i

essential part of the integral gutter system for the ALUPAVE® u‘,‘\lll‘.“\h“ |

system, offering superior water management and preventing ‘w “\ ‘\ ‘H T \‘ il "ﬁl‘
damage to the substructure. ALUPAVE® Decking and Flat- ‘w".,\"‘.lu.,w||‘\‘|‘“\ ‘ |‘\| |II“|\I‘“‘I“‘|“|\‘.'w"u
Roofing Side Gutter is extruded from aluminium giving I\""I‘I\I‘I‘II‘\J“;‘:‘ ""‘\I‘” “I‘h"h'\l “I‘I\“;\‘;:“I‘I‘“"\“'I\‘n'
it excellent longevity and fire rated qualities. ALUPAVE® Il ‘.‘M \‘ “ ‘ ” “I“"”‘ M
Decking Side Gutter is easy to install by simple push fit over (,I”“”I'”"""" i ‘I\| W\ 'H‘ H‘”m
the final ALUPAVE® Decking Board and means that water ",‘3.‘;""“",‘1'11'#'\’\! 'Vul\ ”” “| Hm” i \|‘\‘I‘I\‘I‘I‘“ il
can be drained from the entire decking of Flat-Roofing area : "',""I“'I“' ‘ll‘\”:.m _ .”lu“.l\‘ll\‘.l\‘n\ il

to one chosen point, providing excellent water management

possibilities. Anthracite Grey ALUPAVE® decking.

ALUPAVE® High LevelDralnage

The ALUPAVE® system is designed to manage rainwater at high levels
in most applications.
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Length
1.0m
1.0m
1.0m
2.0m
2.0m
2.0m
2.0m
3.0m
3.0m
3.0m
3.0m
6.0m
6.0m
6.0m
6.0m

ALUPAVE®

Code

APV211G
APV211M
APV211P
APV212G
APV212M
APV212P
APV212S
APV214G
APV214M
APV214P
APV214S
APV220G
APV220M
APV220P
APV220S
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Length‘
2.0m
2.0m
2.0m
3.0m
3.0m
3.0m
6.0m
6.0m
6.0m

ALUPAVE® \Code

APVizOM
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Length | ALUPAVE®

2.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - Sand
30m
3.0m
3.0m

6.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - Grey
6.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - Mill
6.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - PC

6.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - Sand

3.0m Fire Rated Flat Roof & Decking Side Gutter - Sand

‘ Code
APV3126
APV312M
APV312P
APV312S
APV314G
APV314M
APV314P
APV314S
APV320G
APV320M
APV320P
APV320S

ALU PAVE® \ Code

Gutter Endcap LH - Grey APV6146G
Gutter Endcap LH - Mill APV614M
Gutter Endcap LH - PC APV614P

Gutter Endcap RH - Grey APV6166G
Gutter Endcap RH - Mill APV616M
Gutter Endcap RH - PC APV616P

clearamber
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ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE® Gutter Internal Straight Connector

ALUPAVE® Straight Gutter Connector
provides an easy way to join the
ALUPAVE® Gutter where longer
lengths are required. This means you
can ensure the water harvested from
your ALUPAVE® Decking can flow
through long distances on larger
decking areas, to exactly where you
wantit to flow to.

ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE® Code

GutterInternal Straight Corner Connector 100mm Mill ‘

ALUPAVE?® Gutter Internal Corner Connector

ALUPAVE® Internal Gutter Connector
provides an easy way to join the
ALUPAVE® Gutter when it is required
to goround an internal corner. This is
mostly used where thereisan Lshape
decking layout.

ALUPAVE®

GutterInternal Corner Connector Mill

ALUPAVE?® Gutter External Corner Connector

ALUPAVE® External Gutter Connector
provides an quick way to join the
ALUPAVE® Gutter where you have an
External Gutter corner. This allows
youtorouteyourharvestedrainwater
in the direction you require.

ALUPAVE®

Gutter External Corner Connector Mill
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ALUPAVFE®

ALUPAVE® Decking Gutter System

The ALUPAVE® Guttering system provides a complete drainage
system to give the perfect finish to your decking installation.

ALUPAVE®

>
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ALUPAVE®
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ALUPAVE®

Vitre the corners of both Alupave®
Gutter edges, push together and
seal with a suitable sealant to
create an internal joint.

Push the Alupave® Gutter edges
together and seal with a suitable
sealant to create a straight joint
extension.

ALUPAVE®

Mitre the corners of both Alupave®
Gutter edges, push together and
seal with a suitable sealant to
create an externaljoint.

ALUPAVE®

© Copyright - Clear Amber Group Ltd - May 2023 W W W' C le a ra m b e r' CO m | 9




ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE®: A2 Fire Rating

Inany construction project, itisimportant
to ensure that safety comes first, and in
high-rise construction projects this is
particularly essential! Evenonastandard
ground-level decking area or first-floor
balcony, the risks of fire starting from
accidental incidents with patio heaters,
BBQs, fire pits and the like, is high!

This is why no compromises have been
made with ALUPAVE® to ensure that
the inherent fire-resistant properties
of aluminium are incorporated. Where
traditional timber decking is a fire
hazard, ALUPAVE® is fully aluminium
meaning it won't combust like timber!

ALUPAVE® aluminium decking is A2
fire rated meaning it is a great choice
for balcony decking and roof terrace
decking where non-combustibility is a
key requirement.
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Property
Aluminium strength

Dimensions and mechanical

‘ Standard/TY ‘ Measure

60663 T6

‘ Value

215/nm?

2
38

Chemical composition

Product/Property

Lubricant

Lubricant properties
Lubricant emulsion stability
Lubricant compatibility

Gasket grade

Gasket tolerance

Property
Powder coating standard
Minimum thickness

Average typical thickness

ENS573

‘ Test ‘ Value

20°C:1.13
Developed for BS7412
Produced to BS3734

‘ Measure ‘

BS6496

Low toxicity

Clear mobile liquid
Excellent

Active compatible
Class A

E1

Value

EN12206

80-100

Microns

clearamber
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ALUPAVE®

ALUPAVE®: Anti-Slip Test

The ALUPAVE® has been put through a range of  The samples were conditioned for a minimum
strenuous tests including the slip testingreview 24 hours prior to testing at an ambient air
and verify the performance of the surface. temperature of 21-25°C.

Testing Method

Slip Testing; Carried outin line with the requirements of The HSE 2012 publication "Assessing the slip resistance of flooring” using
a pendulum skid tester. The slip testing was carried out at 1 x locations on each sample, in three different directions, in both wet
and dry conditions. Testing was undertaken using a calibrated Munro slip tester using Slider 96.

> >

[
(ALUPAVE“‘) ‘ ALUPAVED

Grey Sand Mill finish

Slip testimagesin progress....

ALUPAVE® = ALUPAVE: S—— ALUPAVE:s)

Grey Sand Mill finish

1 2 | W WW- C lea ra m b e r' Co m © Copyright - Clear Amber Group Ltd - May 2023




Classifications
High Slip Potential
Moderate Slip Potential

PTV Results
0-24

Low Slip Potential

36+

ALUPAVE® Mill ‘ ALUPAVE® Sand

‘ ALUPAVE® Grey

Direction A
Direction B

Direction C
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Thermal Expansion

Example of thermal expansion with the thermal expansion coefficient (A):

Thermal expansion coefficient A= (um)/(m-K)
Value foralloy 6063: 23.5um/(m*K

14 |

IMPORTANT NOTE:

For Aluminium to stay cool it must have a free flow of air could rise to get very hot on sunny days. It is therefore very
above and below. Where there is no air flowing underneath  important to allow a full free flow of air underneath Alupave®
the Alupave®, i.e. if it is on top of an enclosed frame/roof, then ~ where itis in areas of direct sunlight.

the heat will not dissipate and the temperature of the surface
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Application ‘Domestichelling‘ Bank or Office ‘ Shopping Area ‘ Factory

Recommended UDL Level (KG/m2) 150.00 300.00 400.00 500.00

Maximum Span (mm) 1450.00 1100.00 1020.00 850.00

Deflection (mm) Recommended ‘ Span Widths (mm)
UDL Lever
(KG/m2) ‘ ‘ 750 ‘ 850 ‘ 1020 ‘ 1100 ‘ 1450
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